

No. 33073-7-III (consolidated)
IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION III

FILED
Dec 28, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Respondent/Cross-Appellant,

vs.

DAVID R. JOHNSON,
Defendant/Appellant/Cross-Respondent.

APPEAL FROM THE ASOTIN COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT
Honorable Scott D. Gallina, Judge

REPLY/RESPONSE BRIEF OF APPELLANT/CROSS-RESPONDENT
DAVID R. JOHNSON

SUSAN MARIE GASCH
WSBA No. 16485
P. O. Box 30339
Spokane, WA 99223-3005
(509) 443-9149
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO BRIEF OF RESPONDENT.....1

B. CROSS-APPELLANT’S ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR.....1

C. CROSS-RESPONDENT’S ISSUE REGARDING
CROSS-APPEAL.....1

D. SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF FACTS.....1

E. ARGUMENT.....2

Under the facts of this case the trial court properly exercised its discretion in determining the crimes of burglary in the first degree and robbery in the first degree constituted the same criminal conduct.

F. CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971).....	6
<i>State v. Burns</i> , 114 Wn.2d 314, 788 P.2d 531 (1990).....	2
<i>State v. Davis</i> , 90 Wn. App. 776, 954 P.2d 325 (1998).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Davison</i> , 56 Wn. App. 554, 784 P.2d 1268 (1990).....	4, 5
<i>State v. Graciano</i> , 176 Wn. 2d 531, 295 P.3d 219 (2013).....	2, 6
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 870 P.2d 313 (1994).....	2
<i>State v. Maxfield</i> , 125 Wn.2d 378, 886 P.2d 123 (1994).....	2

Statutes

RCW 9.94A.589(1)(a).....	2
